© 2009 PBB, Inc.        All rights reserved. 01/09
-1-
PRODUCT 79”/83”/85” 95” 120”
CG31L/628 $139.00 $173.00 $277.00
CG31L/710 $174.00 $187.00 $296.00
CG31L/628/L $154.00 $187.00 $355.00
CG31L/710/L $198.00 $242.00 $377.00
CG31PN/628 $147.00 $186.00 $285.00

bearing and tightened against inside of gear cap for additional
security against tampering.
HOW TO ORDER:						      EXAMPLE: CG31C83628
1st - 2nd		  Digits indicates series		  CG = Continuous Gear
3rd		  Digit indicates material		  3 = Aluminum, 5 = Stainless Steel
4th		  Digit indicates type			   1 = Full Mortise, 2 = Half Mortise, 3 = Full Surface, 4 = Half Surface
5th - 6th		  Digits indicates special function	 C = Swing Clear, G=Edge Guard, I = 1/8” Inset
7th - 9th		  Digits indicates lengths		  79”, 83”, 85”, 95”, 120”
10th		  Digit indicates finish			  630 = Satin Stainless, 629 = Polish Stainless Steel
11th		  Digit indicates options		  E = Concealed Electric Through Wire, EP = Electric Power Transfer
Non-Standard Color - Set-up Charge		  $175.00 per color per order
Non-Standard Lengths - Hinges will be cut from the next standard size larger and priced at the standard size. No prep charge.
Hinges prepared with electrical modifications and custom processing are non-returnable.
-3-
PRODUCT 6’8”
(78.75”)
 7’0”
(83.125”)
7’2”
(85.00”)
8’00”
(95.00”)
10’00”
(119.00”)
CH51  $373.00 $373.00 $433.00 $433.00 $617.00
CH52 $452.00 $452.00 $530.00 $530.00 $682.00
CH53 $506.00 $506.00 $584.00 $584.00 $845.00
CH53I $506.00 $506.00 $584.00 $584.00 $845.00
CH54 $452.00 $452.00 $530.00 $530.00 $682.00
CH51G $487.00 $487.00 $550.00 $550.00 $804.00
CH51L $455.00 $455.00 $515.00 $515.00 $762.00
CH52CG $638.00 $638.00 $726.00 $726.00 $933.00
CH52CL $494.00 $494.00 $566.00 $566.00 $724.00
CH52L $470.00 $470.00 $552.00 $552.00 $697.00
CH5GB $209.00 $209.00 $233.00 $233.00 $301.00
CH5GS $209.00 $209.00 $233.00 $233.00 $301.00
CH5LB $178.00 $178.00 $201.00 $201.00 $261.00
CH5LS $178.00 $178.00 $201.00 $201.00 $261.00
CH5AB $241.00 $241.00 $281.00 $281.00 $359.00
CH5AS $241.00 $241.00 $281.00 $281.00 $359.00
-4-
CURRENT TRANSFER PREP, E
Hinge leaf cutout for EP. Standard location is centerline. Provide
location for all non-standard locations. Handing required.
EPA (ADAMS-RITE)...$30
EPV (VON DUPRIN)...$30
CONCEALED CURRENT TRANSFER, E for 28-gauge wires.
E4 (4 WIRES)...$50
E8 (8 WIRES)...$75
All codes for modifications are added to the back of an item code
such as CH5183630EPV where “EPV” is electrical prep for Von
Duprin power transfer units. The exception is for “R” - raised
barrel. “R” is added as the 5th digit of the item code such as
CH54R83630.
Add “-R” for right hand, “-L” for left hand hinges to the back of an
item code.
Hinges with EP, E4, E8, D, W, R, P modifications require to fill out
separate order form.
NOTE: Lead times may vary depending on the number of hinges
to be custom prepared. Large volume orders extend lead times.
Please contact PBB for verification of the lead time required.
Changes or cancellations on custom processed orders are subject
to charges for work already performed and materials utilized.
No discounts apply to net add items.
Specify prep locations from top of hinge.
See PBB catalog for all electrical modifications.
Handing required for all electrical modifications.
DUTCH DOOR, D...$30
Frame leaf is furnished as a continuous length. Door leaf is cut